HAYWOOD COUNTY PER:
BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT JNL:
FISCAL YEAR 2012

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of Haywood County that the following
amendment be made to the budget ordinance for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012.

Section 1. To amend the General Fund, the expenditures are to be charged as follows:

Current Increase Amended
Department Account Number Budget (Decrease) Budget
Health Dept. -
BCCCP 115158-519300 7,000 6,375 13,375
which will resuit in a net increase of $ 6,375 in the expendiiures of the General
Fund.

To provide the additional revenue for the above, the following revenues will be increased as
the money has been received:

Current Increase Amended
Revenue Acct. No. Budget (Decrease) Budget
Breast & Cervical CC 110050-451360-54520 14,800 6,375 21,175

Seciion 2. Copies of this budget amendment shall be delivered to the Budget Officer and the
Finance Officer for their direction.

e
Adopted this the 9~ day of _Decem ber, 01

Chairman
Haywood County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:

Clerk to the Board

Explanation: Addifional funds received for an

additional 25 screenings for Breast & Cervical Cancer.




Haywood County PER:
Request for Transfer Between Objects of Expenditure JNL:
FY 2011-2012 Budget

Current Increase Amended
Code ‘Budget {Decrease) Budget
Salaries & Wages A,
Salaries & Wages - Temp & Part-time 512600
Galaries & Wages - Longevity 512700
Saqial Sraurifyy Contsibution 518100
Retirement Contribution 518200
Hospitalization . 518300
Unemployment Comp Contrib 518500
Workers Compensation 518600
Other Fringe - Life Insurance 518800
Prafpssianal Services - Medinal 519300 7,000 8,375 13,375
Janitorial Services 521100
Food & Provisions 522000
Special Pragram Matarials 523100
Audio Visual & Lib Supplies 523200
CD ROM Supplies 523300
Vehicle supplies and materials 525000
Office Supp. & Materials 526000
Mon-Expendable Office Supplies 526900
Data Processing Supplies 529100
Data Processing Software 529200
Travel 531100
Communications ' 532000
Utilities 533000
Other Printing and Binding 534900
Repairs & Maint.- Bldg 535100
Repairs & Maint.- Equip 535200
Repairs & Maint.- Vehicles 535300
Freight, Express, Deliveries 536000
Advertising 537000
Processing 538200
Legal Advertising 539100
Training 538500
Rental of DP Equip 542000
Rent of T/W, Postage Mtrs 543200
Rent ot Equipment 543900
Vehicle Insurance 545200
Dues & Subscripticns 542100
C/O - Office Furn & Equip 500D
C/O - Data Proc Equip 552000 :
Total Budget 3 3.500 3 6,375 $ 9,875
Requested by: Explanation:
Dept/Code; BCUCP/5158
Date: 11/21/11
Preaudited by: Approved by
Finance Diractor Budget Officer
Date: Date:

rev. 9272010



Division of Public Health -
Agreement Addendum

FY 11-12

Haywood County Health Department CDIS/Cancer Prevention & Control
Local Health'Department Legal Name DPH Section/Branch Name

C \ Linda Rascoe (919)707-5310  emaik:
452-Breast and Cervical Linda Rascoe@dhhbs.nc.gov
Activity Number and Description DPH Program Contact Name, Phone Number and

Email

06/01/2011 - 05/31/2012 : _
Service Period DPH program signature (only reguired for

negotiable agreement addendum)
07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012 :

Payment Period

1 Original Agreement Addendum
Agreement Addendum Revision # | (please do not put the Aid to County revision # here)

.  Background: No Change

iIl. Pumose:
Haywood County Health Depariment has requested and wili receive 25 state screening targets at approximately $255 per

woman screened, and state funding (1320559900) will total $6,375 for FY 11-12.

il Scope of Work and Deliverables:
C. Protocols Currently reads:

b. Al eligible women will receive instruction in breast self-éxamination (BSE) The vertical strip method is
. endorsed.

- Changed to: This.item has been deleted,

C. Protocols Currently reads:
¢. All sligible women will receive breast cancer scraening services (Clinical Breast Exam and age-appropriate
Mammogram) based on the guidelines under eligible population, Section I, Sub-section B of this contract,

Changed to:
b. Al efigible women will raceive breast cancer screering services (Clinical Breast Exam and age-appropriate
Mammogram) based on the guidelines under eligible population, Section Ili, Sub-section B of this contract. The vertical
strip method is endorsed.

V. Performance Measu irements: No Change

V.  Periormance Monitorin ance _No Change

Funding Guidelines or Restrctions: (if applicable} No Change

Health Director (use blue ink) Date

Local Health Department 1o complete (if follow up information is needed by DPH)
LHD contact name:__Julia Plemmons _ Phone number: (828 452-(f7Imal :_jplemmons@haywoodne .net

Page lof t



“DPH Aid To County

Allocation Page

For Fiscal Year:11/12
Estimate Number: 4

Page 1 of2

Waiting for Budget Admin Approval

vl

B EIEIRIEI ) & K
wiplululal=pelrnpe

WO 4000 31020000]_§a0,200.00) 48860505
T T T R TR _

S PAMLICO - - - g - T

73 PENDER - - [y ot .. Lo .‘5' o

73 PERSON “ foex W'Wi R 30-05] . ﬁmﬂﬂ] ”.”"“1 wi
74 PITY X B oo - 000 - BTSN siz7e000] - $3e210000
75 RANDOLPH L _soonp - - dodol - $12,75000) - 912,750.00]  $42,810.00]

httn-//ate.dhhs state ne.ns/WICGrid Print asnx

CONTRACTS
_Novos aom

117712011



‘DPH Aid To County

o -

httn://atc.dhhs.state.nc.ns/WICGridPrint.aspx

Page 202

117712011



11/22/2011 10:3% | HAYWOOD COUNTY

B55kmos | YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2012 13

ACCQUNTS FOR:
11 GENERAL

115158 519300 PROF SERVICES-MEDICA
TOTAL COMP BREAST & CERV CANCER C
TOTAL GENERAL

TOTAL EXPENSES

ORIGINAL
APPROP

7,000

7,000

7,000

7,000

REVISED
BUDGET

7,000

7,000

7,000

7,000

YTD EXFENDED

1,681.62

1,681.62

1,681.62

1,681.62

|pG 1
|glytdbud

AVAILARLE PCT

MTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
.00 1,818.28 3,500.00 50.0%
.00 1,818.38 2,500.00 50.0%
.00 1,818.38 3,500.00 50.0%
La0 1,B818.38 3,500.00



ENCUMBRANCES

|pG 2
|glytdbud

AVAILABLE PCT
BUDGET USED

11/22/2011 10:37 | HAYWOQOD COUNTY
855kmos | YERR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT
FOR 2012 13
ORIGINAL REVISED
APPROP BUDGET ¥TDh EXPENDED MTD EXPEMDED
GRAWD TOTAL 7,000 7,000 1,681.62 .00

*% END OF REFORT - Generated by Kelley A. Mosser ##

1,818.38

3,500.00 50.0%



11/22/2011 10:38 | HRYHOOD COUNTY

855kmoe |YEAR—TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2012 13

ACCOUNTS FOR:
11 GENERAL

110050 451360 54520 BREAST & CERVIC

TOTAL RESTRICTED INTERGOVERNMENTA

TOTAL GENERRL

TOTAL REVENUES

ORIGINAL
AFPROP

-14,300

-14,800

-14,800

-14,800

REVISED
BUDGET

-14,800

-14, 800

-14,800

-14,800

¥TD EXPENDED

-8,860.41

-§,860.41

-8,860.41

-8,8560.41

MTD EXPENDED

.00

00

]

.aa

| PG 1
| glyrdbud

AVAILABLE PCT

ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
.00 -5,938.59 59, 9%*
00 -5,938.5% 59.9%
00 -5,938.59% 59.9%
00 -5,939.5%



11/22/2011 10:38 | HAYWOOD COUNTY | PG 2

855kmos | YEAR - TO-DATE BUDGET REFORT | glytadbud
FOR 2012 13
ORIGIMAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPEWDED  MTD EXFENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
GRAND TOTAL -14,800 ~14,800 -§,860.41 .09 i) -5,939.59 59.9%

*% END OF REPORT - Generated by Kelley A. Mozger **





